South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:23:40 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3667 (Rat #0375, Act #0345 of 1994) General Bill, By Harrison

A Bill to amend Section 11-35-3245, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against architects and
engineers who perform design work on project contracts awarded under the Consolidated Procurement Code from performing
other work on the projects under certain conditions, so as to provide that construction managers performing construction
management services under these contracts also are prohibited from performing such other work, and to provide for the
applicability of safety compliance and construction support provisions to construction managers.-amended title

03/09/93
03/09/93
02/09/94
02/17/94
02/22/94
02/22/94
02/23/94
02/24/94
02/24/94
03/30/94
03/31/94
04/05/94
04/14/94
04/20/94
04/20/94
05/02/94
05/02/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-12
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 22, 1994 HJ-37
Amended HJ-13

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-21

Read second time SJ-314

Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 375

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/20/94

Act No. 345

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



