

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3667 (Rat #0375, Act #0345 of 1994) General Bill, By Harrison

A Bill to amend Section 11-35-3245, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against architects and engineers who perform design work on project contracts awarded under the Consolidated Procurement Code from performing other work on the projects under certain conditions, so as to provide that construction managers performing construction management services under these contracts also are prohibited from performing such other work, and to provide for the applicability of safety compliance and construction support provisions to construction managers.-amended title

03/09/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
03/09/93	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
02/09/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-12
02/17/94	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 22, 1994 HJ-37
02/22/94	House	Amended HJ-13
02/22/94	House	Read second time HJ-13
02/23/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
02/24/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/24/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
03/30/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-21
03/31/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-314
04/05/94	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
04/14/94		Ratified R 375
04/20/94		Signed By Governor
04/20/94		Effective date 04/20/94
05/02/94		Act No. 345
05/02/94		Copies available